
Casey Cox Kerr
2022-2024 Chairperson
President, Longleaf Ridge Farms
4837 River Road
Camilla, GA 31730
229-669-9889
casey@longleafridge.com

Grant Belden
Golden Peanut, LLC
160 Buford Hollow
Alpharetta, GA 30022
678-372-7825
grant.belden@goldenpeanut.com

Troy Bland
Bland Farms, LLC
102 Dudley Lane
St. Simons Island, GA 31522
troy@blandfarms.com

Chris Butts
Georgia Fruit and Vegetable 
Growers Association 
1131 Deer Trail
Bishop, GA 30602
706-3540-2813
cbutts@asginfo.net

Bucky Cook
University of Georgia
308 Horseshoe Bend 
Statham, GA 30666
770-377-7547
bucky@uga.edu

Ben Copeland
Patten Seed/Super-Sod
206 Allendale Road
Fort Valley, GA 31030
478-320-9045
bcopelandjr@supersod.com

Corey Dortch
Emory University 
240 Birchfield Drive
Marietta, GA 30068
706-294-3276
corey.dortch@emory.edu

Freeman Elliott
Orkin, LLC
381 Shoreline Circle
Newnan, GA 
404-915-2597
felliott@orkin.com

Craig Ganssle
Farmwave
7485 Hedgerose Dr. 
Cumming, GA 30028
470-358-2399
craig@farmwave.io

Mike Giles
Georgia Poultry Federation 
4525 Callie Downs Drive
Gainesville, GA 30506
mike@gapf.org

Krysta Harden
President and CEO, U.S. Dairy 
Export Council
2107 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600
Arlington, VA 22201 USA

Caroline Hofland
CBH International
490 Oakleaf Trail
Suwanee, GA 30024
678-316-5613
caroline@cbhintl.com

Tim Miller
Yanmar America
3197 Camens Way
Buford, GA 30519
404-433-9570
tim.miller3197@gmail.com

Jason Richardson
Coca-Cola Company
404-326-0621

Matt Rushing
AGCO Coporation
5970 Nachoochee Trail
Flowery Branch, GA 30542
678-620-5954
matt.rushing@agcocorp.com

Lindy Savelle
Georgia Grown Citrus LLC
2273 Malloy Road
Ochlocknee, GA 31773
850-830-2644
lindylamarsavelle@gmail.com

Jill Webb
Cargill
7980 Campbellton Redwine Road
Chattahoochee Hills, GA 30268
678-378-4097
Jill_Webb@cargill.com

David Wicker
Fielddale
2915 Westwood Trail
Gainesville, GA 30506
706-499-3305
davewicker@fieldale.com

Benjamin Worley
Spiro Carbon
345 Chelsey Ct
Alpharetta, GA 30004
706-889-1007
benw@spirocarbon.com

Karl Zimmer
Premium Peanut
1145 Mallard Pointe Dr. 
Douglas, GA 31535
karl.zimmer@premiumpnut.com
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UGA Faculty and Staff

Nick T. Place
Dean and Director
101 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-3924
Nick.place@uga.edu

Josef Broder
Associate Dean for  
Academic Affairs 
102 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street
Athens, GA 30602
jbroder@uga.edu 

David Buntin
Interim Director, 
UGA Griffin Campus
Griffin, CAES Campus
1109 Experiment St., Griffin, 
GA 30223
gbuntin@uga.edu
770-228-7263

Michael Toews
Assistant Dean, UGA Tifton 
Tift Building
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793
229-386-3338
mtoews@uga.edu

Laura Perry Johnson 
Associate Dean for Extension 
111 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street 
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-3824
lpj4h@uga.edu

Harsha Thippareddi
Interim Associate Dean  
for Research
109 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street 
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-2151
harsha.thippareddi@uga.edu

Regina Fitzpatrick 
Director, External Affairs
109 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street
Athens, GA 30602
706-247-2571
regina@uga.edu

Cassie Ann Kiggen
Chief Communications Officer
127 Hoke Smith Building
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-6190
cakiggen@uga.edu

Mary Ann Parsons
Senior Director of Development
117 Four Towers
2581 River Road
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-3390
parsonsm@uga.edu

Chris Rhodes 
Director, Industry Partnerships
109 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street 
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-3973
Chris.rhodes@uga.edu

Sean Rogers
Senior Director, Finance & 
Administration 
213 Conner Hall 
147 Cedar Street
Athens, GA 30602
706-542-2373
rogers@uga.edu


